

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11760/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2003 in M.F.A. No. 3320/2001
of HIGH COURT OF

KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

YALLAVVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIV.MANAGER,NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of guardian and to declare petitioner nos.2 to 6 as majors and with prayer

for interim relief)

Date: 13/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rjoy Basu, Adv.

Mr.Madhurendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh steps be taken to issue notice to respondent nos.2 to 5.

Four weeks' time is granted to Respondent no.1 for filing counter affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)	(Veera Verma)
Court Master	Court Master